
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3864
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2006
EXTENDING PERIOD OF LTC TO SRINAGAR
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to extend the air facility between New Delhi and Srinagar beyond June 15, 2006 for availing LTC by the Central Government Group 'A' and 'B' employees; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a) & (b): At present Government is not considering any proposal to extend the air facility for availing LTC between New Delhi and Srinagar beyond 15th June, 2006.
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